

MONDAY, APRIL 23, 1984, CONTINUED

May 1, 1984-\$1,271.; Memory Stunz, effective April 1, 1984-\$1,057. Appointment: Kenneth Edwards, effective April 18, 1984-\$974.; Robert Howard, effective April 10, 1984-\$1,458.; Janice Sharpton, effective April 23, 1984-\$974.; Sally Stewart (Temporary), effective April 2, 1984-\$1,159.; Kent Tolbert, effective April 2, 1984-\$307.50; Sally Wilson, effective April 18, 1984-\$307.50; Amy Barton, effective April 23, 1984-\$307.50. Retirement: Bill Fouts, effective April 30, 1984 and Marjory Hooker, effective May 17, 1984. Return from Leave without pay & to a higher grade: Karen Haggard, effective May 7, 1984-\$1,331. Performance Increase & Merit Increase: Rosemary Moran, effective May 1, 1984-\$1,758. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106542)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission, a Resolution amending the Federal Aid Secondary System by adding 193rd E. Ave. from 101st St. So. to 161st St. So. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106543)

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the following Resolutions for Publication:

1. Zoning Application CZ 104, Ronald Coyle, Applicant, approved April 9, 1984. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106472)
2. Zoning Application CZ 105, Miller (Lausen), Applicant, approved April 9, 1984. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106473)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, to waive the 15 day filing period for a Zoning Appeal for Don Purcell CZ-102, and instruct TMAPC/INCOG staff to proceed in the normal and customary fashion. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106539)

Zoning Application CZ-106, Colton (Black Jack Development Co.), Applicant, deferred until May 14, 1984 at 2:00 p.m. The Applicant was not present, and the \$50. publication fee had not been paid.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Young, to cancel and disallow Health Department Warrant # 3098, payable to ORU Continuing Medical Education in the amount of \$30. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106541)

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission, the following claims that are in order as required by Title 19, O.S. Sec. 1505 D 11 & 12 and providing that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. (Vendor warrants will be issued on April 23, 1984). Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

1981-82 GENERAL FUND

020206	Prime Computer, Inc.	Maintenance	498.00
--------	----------------------	-------------	--------

1982-83 GENERAL FUND

300190	General Tire Service	Repair	15.00
302898	Crowl Mechanical, Inc.	Service	183.06
302903	Wait Sales Company	Parts/Supplies	39.48
306105	Sun Refining & Mktg.	Oil	145.20
309029	I B M	Service	11.50
309047	West Publishing Co.	Laws	46.50
309187	William Bledsoe	Reimbursement	93.83
309944	Purolator Armored, Inc.	Service	246.50
309969	YMCA Downtown	Rental	225.00
309977	Xerox Corp.	Rental	175.00
309978	Xerox Corp.	Rental	39.82
310217	Universal Joint Specialists, Inc.	Parts	169.82